from the Governor of Mizoram. 

“I Amolak Rattan Kohli, Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend 

under Article 205 (b) of the Constitution of India that the  Mizoram Appropriation 

(No. 4) Bill, 2002 in respect of excess expenditure amounting to Rs. 532,11,11,472 

(Rupees five hundred thirty two crores eleven lakh eleven thousand four hundred 

seventy two) only for the year 1998-1999 be introduced and moved for 

consideration in the Fourth Mizoram Legislative Assembly in its eleventh Session 

commencing from 11
th

March, 2002. 

Amolak Rattan Kohli 

Governor”